Ref. NO: App/23-24/02

1490 (A)

Appeal Application U/S 19(3) of the RTI Act 2005

B

From:

Name: ANUPAM DAS

Email: scic-wb@nic.in

Address:217/2 Mahendra Bhattacharya Road, P.S.- Chatterjeehat, Howrah-711104

Mobile No. & email if any: 7596975263, anupam4199@gmail.com

To, The State Information Commissioner, 11 A Mirzaghalib Street , Khadya Bhavan,Kolkata-700087 Telefax: (033)22520501

Sub: An appeal under Section 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: My application for information U/S 6(1) of The RTI Act, 2005 dated 11/01/2023 addressed to The State Public Information Officer of The Directorate of Legal Metrology 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,3rd Floor, Kolkata-700013 and first appeal dated 21/02/2023 to First Appellate Authority, Directorate of Legal Metrology 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,3rd Floor, Kolkata-700013

Sir/Madam,

The undersigned hereby submits an appeal application with the following details:-

1. Officer Name, designation & address of PIO and First Appellate Authority against whom the appeal is preferred.

A

Mr Ranjit Das, Deputy Controller of Legal Metrology(Public Information Officer), Central Laboratory,P-326,C.I.T Scheme No-VI,Kankurgachi,Kolkata-700054,Ph. No-033-23628254

Mr. Narayan Chandra Biswas, Controller of Legal Metrology to the Govt. of WB (First Appellate Authority), 45 GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE (3RD FLOOR), KOLKATA-700013

2. Particulars of SPIO/PIO/First Appellate Authority orders- Number and date (if any)

Memo No. 196/4A-02/2007 [part-IV] dated 09/03/2023

3. Brief facts leading to appeal:

a) The appellant is aggrieved because the PIO , Mr Ranjit Das Deputy Controller of legal Metrology, Central Lab has failed reply within specified time with an intention of suppression of information.

Juntan Jas,

- b) In response of first appeal the First Appellate Authority claiming that the PIO has issued a memo vide no DCLM/C.Lab/83 Dated 24/02/2023 in reply of my Quarries 1 to 17 but no communication vide memo no. DCLM/C.Lab/83 Dated 24/02/2023 has been received by me till date by any way i.e. by speed post, by e-mail or by hand.
- c) The reply issued by the respondent First Appellate Authority is incomplete, hazy and misleading in nature.
- Prayer / Relief sought: The Honourable State Information Commissioner be kind enough to pass such order for appearance, hearing and help me obtaining comprehensive information of my RTI Application dated 11/01/2023.

5. Appeal grounds for the prayer / relief:

a) That the respondent First Appellate Authority, by designation Controller of Legal Metrology, 45, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE (3RD FLOOR), K0LKATA-700013 ,has supplied reply vide no.; 196 / 4A-02 / 2007 [part-IVJ dated 09/03/2023 which is incomplete, misleading, hazy in nature for the quarries no 1 to 17 of my RTI application dated 11/01/2023 and first appeal dated 21/02/2023.

That the First Appellate Authority has failed to consider properly the grounds of appeal for the quarries 1 to 17 mentioned in first appeal application dated 21/02/2023.

b) That the first Appellate Authority has claimed that the PIO, Mr Ranjit Das, by designation Deputy Controller of Legal Metrology, Central Laboratory,P-326,C.I.T Scheme No-VI,Kankurgachi,Kolkata-700054,Ph. No-033-23628254 has supplied a reply vide memo no. DCLM/C.Lab/83 Dated 24/02/2023 though no communication vide memo no. DCLM/C.Lab/83 Dated 24/02/2023 has been received by me till date by any way i.e. by speed post, by e-mail or by hand.

That later I had sent email to both PIO, Mr Ranjit Das, by designation Deputy Controller of Legal Metrology, Central Laboratory,P-326,C.I.T Scheme No-VI,Kankurgachi,Kolkata-700054,Ph. No-033-23628254 on 09/03/2023 at his email id: dc1lm.cad.kol-wb@nic.in and the first Appellate Authority Mr Narayan Chandra Biswas, Controller of Legal Metrology, Govt. of WB, 45 GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE (3RD FLOOR), KOLKATA-700013 on 10/03/2023 at his email id: clm.cad-wb@nic.in respectively.

c) That the PIO has supplied a letter vide Memo no DCLM/C.Lab/87 Dated 02/03/2023 with a copy of reply submitted by 3rd party in respect of my quarries sl no 9 to 17.

That the said 3^{rd} party namely Mr. Goutam Hazra ,S/O Late Bhola Nath Hazra Proprietor of M/S Tara Industries having his business premises at 10/1/1A Brindabon Mullick Lane , P.S.-Bantra, District-Howrah,Pin-711101 and Legal Metrology Licence

free own Jan

no:19/05/1/0088/1/0242 had raised his objection regarding my Quarries Sl.no 9 to 17 of my said RTI application dated 11/01/2023.

That the Quarries SI.no 9 to 17 of my said RTI application dated 11/01/2023 and first appeal dated 21/02/2023 was in regarding relevant laws and suspicious issuance of Licence for three establishments under establishment name

- "M/S TARA INDUSTRIES, 10/1/A Brindabon Mullick Lane P.S-Bantra Howrah-711104,proprietor Goutam Hazra S/O Late Bholanath Hazra resident of Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401 Legal Metrology Licence no:19/05/1/0088/1/0242"
- "M/S TARA INDUSTRIES, Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401, proprietor – Goutam Hazra S/O Late Bholanath Hazra resident of Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401 Legal Metrology Licence no:19/05/1/0097/1/0191, 19/05/1/0097/2/0802, 19/05/1/0097/3/0443" and
- "M/S TARA INDUSTRIES, Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401 present addrss: VILL Nabaghara, P.S.-Panchla, Dist.-Howrah Partners — (i) Goutam Hazra S/O Late Bholanath Hazra and (ii) Karabi Hazra W/O Goutam Hazra both resident of Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401 Legal Metrology Licence no:19/05/1/0097/1/0360, 19/05/1/0097/2/1931, 19/05/1/0097/3/0972" respectively.
- d) That it is evident from the communication made so far by the PIO or the First Appellate Authority no objection has been raised by
 - the Proprietor of "M/S TARA INDUSTRIES, Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.-Howrah-711401, proprietor – Goutam Hazra S/O Late Bholanath Hazra resident of Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401, Legal Metrology Licence no:19/05/1/0097/1/0191, 19/05/1/0097/2/0802, 19/05/1/0097/3/0443" and
 - The partners of "M/S TARA INDUSTRIES, Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401 present addrss: VILL Nabaghara, P.S.-Panchla, Partners (i) Goutam Hazra S/O Late Bholanath Hazra and (ii) Karabi Hazra W/O Goutam Hazra both resident of Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401, Legal Metrology Licence no:19/05/1/0097/1/0360, 19/05/1/0097/2/1931, 19/05/1/0097/3/0972" respectively.
- e) That the first appellate authority has failed to supply the information sought for in the quarries SI no 1 to 17 because no objection raised by the 3rd parties namely
 - "M/S TARA INDUSTRIES, Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401, proprietor – Goutam Hazra S/O Late Bholanath Hazra resident of Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401 Legal Metrology Licence no:19/05/1/0097/1/0191, 19/05/1/0097/2/0802, 19/05/1/0097/3/0443" and

Jungann Dar

- "M/S TARA INDUSTRIES, Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401, Partners – (i)Goutam Hazra S/O Late Bholanath Hazra and(ii) Karabi Hazra W/O Goutam Hazra both resident of Vill & P.O.- Batai, P.S-Amta, Dist.- Howrah-711401 Legal Metrology Licence no:19/05/1/0097/1/0360, 19/05/1/0097/2/1931, 19/05/1/0097/3/0972" respectively.
- f) "Hence your appeal dated 13/02/2023 is accordingly disposed off." This statement supplied by the First appellate Authority vide Memo No. 196/4A-02/2007 [part-IV] dated 09/03/2023 to misled me as no first appeal application has been submitted by me on 13/02/2023 against my RTI dated 11/01/2023 rather the instant first appeal was submitted before the First Appellate Authority on 21/02/2023.

As the memo no DCLM/C.Lab/83 Dated 24/02/2023 has not been served yet the instant first appeal dated 21/02/2023 cannot be disposed off and such disposable is not maintainable as par law.

- 6. **Verification by the appellant:** I attest that all the information in this application is true and correct to my knowledge and belief.
- 7. Index of documents in support of appeal:
 - (a) Photocopy of original application dated 11/01/2023 with self-attestation.
 - (b) Photocopy of acknowledgement issued by SPIO vide no. 36/4A-02/2007 dated: 17/01/2023
 - (c) Photo copy of first appeal application
 - d) Photocopy of the response of the first appellate authority vide memo no. 196 / 4A-02 / 2007 [part-IVJ dated 09/03/2023
 - e) Xerox of reply by PIO vide memo DCLM/C.Lab/87 dated 02/03/2023
 - f) Photo copy of emails sent by me to PIO and First appellate Authority requesting to serve memo no: DCLM/C.Lab/83 Dated 24/02/2023

(Signature of the appellant)

tungam Dar

Dated:

RTI application U/S 6(1) of RTI ACT 2005

To
The State Public information Officer,
Directorate of Legal Metrology,
Government of West Bengal,
45 Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor,
Kolkata-700013.

Sub: Request for information u/s 6(1) of RTI Act 2005.

Dear sir,

I, ANUPAM DAS s/o Late Mukul Chandra Das aged about 43 years by profession self-employed, permanent resident of 217/2 Mahendra Bhattacharjee Road, P.S.: Chatterjeehat Dist.: Howrah. Pin-711104, mobile no 7596975263, email id: anupam4199@gmail.com wish to seek information as under:

Kindly supply the certified copies in a format convenient to you and the information sought U/S 6(1) of RTI Act 2005 for the following:

- How many Manufacturing, Dealer and Repairing Licence for same category of weight and measure may be issued by your directorate for an individual proprietor?
- If the answer of question no 1 is more than one, then is it possible for your directorate to
 issue Manufacturing, Dealer and Repairing Licence for same category of weight and measure
 under same trade/establishment name? Please refer the relevant act.
- 3. Is it possible for an individual to obtain Manufacturing, Dealer and Repairing Licence from your Directorate for same category of weight and measure, one or more as proprietor and one or more as Partner/Director of Partnership Firm or Company all under the same trade/establishment name using different or same address? Please refer the relevant law.
- 4. If the answer for question no 3 is yes, can all the licences be obtained under one GST registration or it should be different GST registration for each establishment?
- Copy of the relevant law that allows issuance of manufacturing licence by your directorate
 for two different establishments, first one a proprietorship manufacturing establishment
 and the second one a manufacturing Partnership firm / establishment (both bearing same
 trade/establishment name) to use same trade mark or monogram.
- 6. Can an establishment having Manufacturing Licence issued by your Directorate, sale any weight and measure without obtaining Dealer Licence?
- 7. Can, two manufacturing establishments bearing same trade/establishment name and proprietorship with different workshop address and having different Manufacturing Licence issued by your Directorate ,sale any weight and measure with the one(same) Dealer Licence? Please state relevant law.

Without Verification of Content, 01-23

Govl of West Bengal

purpour & Ori

- Copy or reference of the relevant law by witch your directorate can issue a Licence to an
 establishment whose principle business place as per GST registration is other than the
 address submitted to your directorate..
- Copy of Dealer Licence for the Manufacturing Licence number 19/05/1/0088/1/0242.
- Copy of model approvals submitted to your Directorate for obtaining Manufacturing licence for the licence no 19/05/1/0097/1/0191 and 19/05/1/0097/1/0360 respectively.
- Copy of the GST registration Certificate or Declaration for GST (as submitted in last renewal) and VAT, CST number for the licence numbers 19/05/1/0088/1/0242, 19/05/1/0097/1/0191, 19/05/1/0097/1/0360 respectively.
- 12. Copy of Trade licence and declaration/register maintained as per schedule VII of the West Bengal Legal Metrology (Enforcement) Rule 2011 (as submitted in last renewal)for the licence numbers: 19/05/1/0088/1/0242, 19/05/1/0097/1/0191, 19/05/1/0097/1/0360, 19/05/1/0097/3/0443,19/05/1/0097/2/0802,19/05/1/0097/2/1931,19/05/1/0097/3/0972 respectively.
- 13. Copy of the Adhar or Adhar Number of the proprietor/partners/directors for the Licence number 19/05/1/0088/1/0242, 19/05/1/0097/1/0191,19/05/1/0097/1/0360
- 14. Copy of licence application, Recommendation of Inspector of legal Metrology (unit no-97), recommendation of the Assistant Controller of legal Metrology (Howrah) and all documents uploaded in e-parimap by the applicant for the licence no 19/05/1/0097/1/0360.
- 15. Copy of licence Alteration/Inclusion application which was approved by the Controller Of Legal Metrology on 03/05/2013, Recommendation of Inspector of legal Metrology (unit no-97), recommendation of the Assistant Controller of legal Metrology (Howrah) and all documents submitted for this purpose by the applicant for the licence no 19/05/1/0097/1/0191(old Licence no 191-M).
- 16. Copy of the requesting letters submitted before the Inspector of Legal Metrology Unit no 97 by the Partner/Partners towards stamping of weights and measure for the licence no 19/05/1/0097/1/0360 since obtaining licence to till date.
- Copy of the requesting letters submitted before the Inspector of Legal Metrology Unit no 97 by the Partner/Partners towards stamping of weights and measure for the licence no 19/05/1/0097/1/0191 for the period 01/01/2017-31/12/2022.

I hereby inform that following formalities have been completed by me.

- a) That I have deposited the requisite fee of Rs.10/- by way of COURT FEE.
- b) That I am 'Citizen' of India and I am asking the information as 'Citizen'.
- c) I assure that I shall not allow/ cause to use/ pass/share/display/ or circulate the information received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any manner which would be detrimental to the Unity and Sovereignty or against the Interest of India.

Applicant's signature

(ANUPAM DAS)

DATED: 11 01 2023

Jungan 2 av

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF LEGAL METROLOGY 45, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE (3RD FLOOR), KOLKATA-700013

No. 36/4A-02/2007

Date: 17.01.2023

From:

The SPIO, HQ Establishment, Directorate of Legal Metrology

45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kolkata-700013

To

Sri Anupam Das

S/o Late Mukul Chandra Das

217/2 Mahendra Bhattacharjee.PS - Chatterjeehat

Dist-Howrah. Pin-711104

Phone-7596975263

Sub-Right to Information Act, 2005-regarding

Sir,

This is to inform you that your RTI application on the above mentioned subject and to inform you that the RTI application is transferred to the Deputy Controller of Legal Metrology, (being the licensing authority, Directorate of Legal Metrology), Central Laboratory ,under section 6(3) of RTI Act,2005 with request that the requisite information be send directly to the applicant with an intimation to this office.

In case you are not satisfied with the reply, you may appeal to the first appellate Authority/Controller of the Legal Metrology, West Bengal, 45 Ganesh Chandra Avenue,3rd Floor,

Kolkata-700013.

Enclo- Copy of RTI Aprication

Yours faithfully
SPIO, HQ Establishment

Directorate of Legal Metrology, West Bengal Date:17/01/23

(1)/4A-02/2007 No.

Copy to- The RTI application is transferred to the Deputy Controller of the Legal Metrology, Central Laboratory under sec 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with a request that the requisite information be sent directly to the applicant with information to this office.

> SPIO, HQ Establishment Directorate of Legal Metrology, West Bengal

From:

Name: ANUPAM DAS

Address:217/2 Mahendra Bhattacharya Road, P.S.- Chatterjeehat, Howrah-711104

Mobile No. & email: 7596975263, anupam4199@gmail.com

To,
The First Appellate Authority of Directorate of Legal Metrology
45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor,
Kolkata-700013

Sub: An appeal under Section 19 of RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: My application for information U/S 6(1) of The RTI Act, 2005 dated 11/01/2023 addressed to The State Public Information Officer of The Directorate of Legal Metrology 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,3rd Floor, Kolkata-700013.

Dear Sir/Madam,

The undersigned hereby submits an appeal application with the following details:-

1. Officer Name, designation & address of PIO against whom the appeal is preferred.

Mr Ranjit Kumar Das, Deputy Controller of Legal Metrology(Public information Officer), Central Laboratory,P-326,C.I.T Scheme No-VI,Kankurgachi,Kolkata-700054,Ph. No-033-23628254

2. Particulars of SPIO orders:

NO. 36/4A-02/2007 DATED: 17/01/2023

- Brief facts leading to appeal: The appellant is aggrieved as the respondent PIO has failed to supply information within the specified time U/s 7(1) of the RTI Act 2005.
- Prayer / Relief sought: Please Supply me comprehensive information of my RTI Application containing quarries Sl. No. 1 to 17 dated 11/01/2023 as par the provisions of the RTI Act 2005
- 5. Appeal grounds for the prayer / relief:
 - a) That the SPIO, HQ Establishment, Directorate of Legal Metrology, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700013 referred the above mentioned RTI dated 11/01/2023 to PIO (Deputy Controller of Legal Metrology, Central Lab) U/S 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005.
 - b) That the information sought for with quarries SL. No 1 to 17 of the said RTI Application were in regard of licencing activities of the Directorate in greater public interest.
 - c) That the PIO has not supplied the information sought for under SL. No. 1 to 17 of the said RTI Application with an intension for suppression of information.

Directorate of Legal Metrology
Received 1,02.23
Without Verification of Centent
Control Legal Received
Control Legal Received

Kunkam Dan)

- Verification by the appellant: I attest that all the information in this application is true and correct to my knowledge.
- 7. Index of documents in support of appeal :
 - (a) Photocopy of original application with self-attestation.
 - (b) Photocopy of acknowledgement issued by SPIO vide NO: 36/4A-02/2007 DATED: 17/01/2023 on receipt of application

(Signature/ Thumb impression) Name

Amyam Dar

.GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF LEGAL METROLOGY 45, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE (3RD FLOOR), KOLKATA-700013

No. 196 /4A-02/2007 (part-IV)

Date: 09.03.2023

To

Sri Anupam Das

S/o Late Mukul Chandra Das

217/2 Mahendra Bhattacharjee.PS - Chatterjeehat

Dist-Howrah. Pin-711104 Phone-7596975263

Sub-Appeal under Section 19 of the RTI Act, 2005-Regarding

Sir,

Please refer to your application dated 21/02/2023 filed against the respondent PIO (Mr Ranjit Das, Deputy Controller of Legal Metrology, Central Lab,P-326,C.I.T Scheme no.VI,Kankurgachi,Kolkata-700054) who has failed to supply information against your RTI Rut it is said and 11/01/23.

But it is evident from the official record that reply to your queries from 1 to 17 has already been supplied by the concerned SPIO vide memo no- DCLM/C.Lab/83 DATED 24/02/23.

Hence your appeal dated 13/02/2023 is accordingly disposd off.

Soll— Narayan Chandra Biswas Appellate Authority, Controller of Legal Metrology to the Govt of WB Date-09/03/2023

No: . 196(1) /4A-02/2007 (part-IV)

Copy to PIO Mr Ranjit Das, Deputy Controller of Legal Metrology, Central Lab,P-326,C.I.T Scheme no.VI,Kankurgachi,Kolkata-700054)

Narayan Chandra Biswas Appellate Authority,

Controller of Legal Metrology to the Govt of WB

Jungame Dan,



Govt. of West Bengal Directorate of Legal Metrology P-326, C.I.T. Scheme No- VI, Kankurgachi Kolkata-700054

Ph No- 033-23628254, e-mail- dc1lm.cad.kol-wb@nic.in

Memo No-DCLM/C.Lab/87

dt-02/03/2023

Reply to the quarries of Mr Anupam Das s/o Late Mukul Chandra Das, permanent resident of 217/2 Mahendra Bhattacharjee Road, P.S: Chatterjeehat, Distt: Howrah, Pin-711104. Dated 11.01.2023; received at this Office on 18.1.2023.under Sec 7(1) of the R.T.I Act 2005.(Sl No 9 to Sl No.15)

In continuation of this Office Memo No. DCLM/C.Lab/83 dated 24.02.2023, undersigned is forwarding herewith the copy of reply submitted by the 3rd party in respect of his quarries Sl No.9 to Sl No.15 as referred above.

Enclo; As stated.

Yours faithfully

Dy. Controller of Legal Metrology

Central Laboratory

dy. Controller of Legal Metrology df-02/03/2023

Central Laboratory

Memo No-DCLM/C. Lab/87/1(1)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Controller of Legal Metrology, West Bengal. 45 G.C. Avenue, Kolkata:-700013.

Dy. Controller of Legal Metrology Central Laboratory

By hand delivery

To
The Deputy Controller of Legal
Metrology, Central Laboratory,
Govt. of West Bengal,
Directorate of Legal Metrology,
P-326, C.I.T. Scheme No.VI,
Kankurgachi, Kolkata-700054.

Re: Memo No. CDLM/C. Lab/81 dated 22.02.2023 addressed to in the name of Goutam Hazra regarding supply of documents to the information seeker under R.T.I Act.

Sir,

I, Sri Goutam Hazra, son of Late Bhola Nath Hazra, of 10/1/1A, Brindabon Mullick Lane, P.O.- Kadamtala, P.S.- Bantra, District- Howrah-711101, do hereby raising objection as follows regarding the quarries No.9 to 17 as annexed with the letter under reference.

This is to inform you Mr. Anupam Das, son of Late Mukul Chandra Das, of 217/2, Mahendra Bhattacharjee Road, P.S.- Chatterjeehat, District-Howrah-711104 has sought for information seeking permission to supply the documents as per quarries No.9 to 17. In this context I would like to raise my objection for supply of documents to a third party who has got no nexus with regard to supply the documents.

Hence, I raise my objection regarding supply of the documents as per quarries No.9 to 17 of R.T.I. Act and the quarries No.9 to 17 annexed with the letter by the person seeking the copies of documents is a third party and no documents can be supplied to him.

I, therefore pray before your good-self raising objection that no documents are to be supplied to the person as per quarries No.9 to 17 as sought for which please note.

This is for your information and for necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

M/S. TARA INDUSTRIES
Lace fam Hazra.

Proprietor.

Page 1 of 1

Annyann Dan



Anupam Das <anupam4199@gmail.com>

Request for supply of document (memo no DCLM/C.Lab/83 dated:24/02/2023)

1 message

Anupam Das <anupam4199@gmail.com>
To: Narayan Chandra Kanti Biswas <clm.cad-wb@nic.in>

Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 1:17 PM

Dear sir.

I have not received yet any communication from you under memo no DCLM/C.Lab/83 dated:24/02/2023 either by Indian Post or by email or by hand. Please serve a copy of the above mentioned memo by any way convenient to you.

Thanking you,

yours faithfully

Anupam Das

Jumpenn Jan



Anupam Das <anupam4199@gmail.com>

request for serving copy of memo no: DCLM/C.Lab/83 dated:24/02/2023

3 messages

Anupam Das <anupam4199@gmail.com> To: dc1lm.cad.kol-wb@nic.in

Thu, Mar 9, 2023 at 11:04 PM

Dear sir,

I have not received yet any communication from you under memo no DCLM/C.Lab/83 dated:24/02/2023 either by indian post or by email or by hand. Please serve a copy of the above mentioned memo by any way convenient to you.

Thanking you,

yours faithfully

Anupam Das



Sender notified by Mailtrack

Mailtrack Reminder < reminders@mailtrack.io> Reply-To: dc1lm.cad.kol-wb@nic.in To: anupam4199@gmail.com

Fri, Mar 10, 2023 at 11:04 PM

Your email to dc1lm.cad.kol-wb@nic.in has not been opened yet. Snooze for 24H, 48H or 72H (disable)

Anupam Das <anupam4199@gmail.com> To: Narayan Chandra Kanti Biswas <clm.cad-wb@nic.in>

Wed, Mar 15, 2023 at 3:07 PM

[Quoted text hidden]



Sender notified by Mailtrack

Hearing on 10-12-2025

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >

Wed, 03 Dec 2025 1:15:19 PM +0530

- To "dirwm-ca"<dirwm-ca@nic.in>,"RANJIT KUMAR DAS"<dc1lm.cad.kol-wb@nic.in>
- Cc "anupam4199"<anupam4199@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

2 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-104557-2429-202... 16.2 KB WBIC-RTI-A-104558-1895-202... 16.3 KB

1 of 1 03-12-2025, 13:15

Hearing Postponed to 24-12-2025

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >

Fri, 05 Dec 2025 4:08:44 PM +0530

To "dirwm-ca"<dirwm-ca@nic.in>,"RANJIT KUMAR DAS"<dc1lm.cad.kolwb@nic.in>

Cc "anupam4199"<anupam4199@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

Hearing postponed to 24-12-2... 525.9 KB

1 of 1 05-12-2025, 16:09